## PUBLIC NOTICE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City of Jonesboro Mayor & Council will hold a Special Called Meeting on January 18, 2023 beginning at 6:00 p.m.. The meeting will be held in the Chambers of the Jonesboro City Center located at 1859 City Center Way, Jonesboro, Georgia.

As set forth in the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, the City of Jonesboro will assist citizens with special needs given proper notice to participate in any open meetings of the City of Jonesboro. Please contact City Hall at telephone (770) 478-3800 or email rclark@jonesboroga.com should you need assistance.

Ricky L. Clark, Jr., CMC City Manager City of Jonesboro